GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.35(3)-GA(P&T)/2022

Dated, Agartala, the 13th January, 2025.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi communication No.37/61/2024-EO(SM-I), dated 11-01-2025, the Governor is pleased to place the services of Shri Rajdeep Singh, IAS (TR:2021), Officer-on-Special Duty, Office of the D.M. & Collector, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar at the disposal of the Government of Himachal Pradesh on transfer from Tripura cadre to Himachal Pradesh cadre on grounds of marriage to Ms. Rupinder Kaur, IAS (KN:2021).

2. Shri Rajdeep Singh, IAS is accordingly relieved from the State Government with effect from the date he relinquishes the charge of his present assignments. Shri Rajdeep Singh, IAS shall report to the Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh for his posting.

By order of the Governor,

(Jai Dătta) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala.
- 2. Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh, H. P. Secretariat, Shimla 171 002.
- 4. Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. Principal Secretary / all Secretaries / all Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.

Contd P/2....

5

7. Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi – 110001 [Kind Attn. : Sakshi Mittal, Director].

- : P/2 : -

- 8. Establishment Officer, Govt. of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi 110001.
- 9. Research Officer, Career Management Division, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi 110001.
- 10. Secretary, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Department of Personnel, H. P. Secretariat, Shimla 171 002.
- 11. Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala / Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 12. Finance (Estt. Br.) / GA (AR) / Revenue Department, Secretariat, Tripura.
- 13. D. M. & Collector, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 14. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication.
- 15. Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to kindly upload the same in the State Portal.
- 16. Treasury Officer, Dharmanagar, North Tripura District.
- 17. Confidential Section, O/o the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 18. Shri Rajdeep Singh, IAS (TR:2021), Officer-on-Special Duty, O/o the DM & Collector, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 19. Guard file.

1/30:25

(Jai Datta) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.